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Clifton
Business

fissociation

Working together to enhance

the Quality of Life of Clifton



Clifton
Business
Hssociation

Clifton Business Association (CBA)
CBA was founded in 1985 with the purpose of

promoting growth and providing a voice for
merchants and professionals that conduct their
business within the Clifton Business District (CBD).
CBA works to be a resource of information for the
CBD and to improve and enhance the Clifton commu-
nity and neighborhood through greater cooperation
and collaboration amongst businesses, organizations,
and individuals.

For information:

contact@cliftonbusiness.org
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Clifton Community Fund (CCF)

Founded in 2004, CCF is an endowed fund under the
financial management of the Greater Cincinnati
Foundation whose earnings support public improve-
ments in Clifton. CCF’s mission is to preserve, beautify,
and enhance Clifton, enriching its culture and quality
of life.

For information:

CliftonCCF@gmail.com




Clifton Cultural Arts&(:enter

Clifton Cutural Arts Center (CCAC)
CCAC opened in 2008 as an inclusive, multi-disci-
plinary community arts center for children, families,
adults and seniors, as well as established and emerg-
ing artists, educators, and art enthusiasts. CCAC offers
classes, workshops and summer camps, free live
performances, art exhibitions and creative placemak-
ing opportunities in Clifton and surrounding neigh-
borhoods. Up to date information, including a list of
our current programs, events and exhibits, can be
found online at www.cliftonculturalarts.org.

To contact CCAC: info@cliftonculturalarts.org or
(513) 497-2860



About 450 Members

Monthly meetings (~50)
Committee meetings as needed
Publishes Clifton Chronicle quarterly
Manages Off Ludlow Gallery
Organizes 3-4 volunteer cleanups
Memorial Day picnic (May)

Golf Outing (September)
CliftonFest (October)

Ludloween (October)

Holiday on Ludlow (December)
CliftonCares!

Clifton Town
Meeting (CTM)

Established in 1961, CTM is

Clifton’s community council and

the official representative of the
neighborhood. CTM publishes a quarter-
ly newsletter, Clifton Chronicle, manages
the Off Ludlow Gallery, and works with the
city of Cincinnati on issues such as zoning,
transportation, and beautification.

For information:
contactctm@cliftoncommunity.org



T

el -
eramesD e
am

ey
o TN

All Members invited to contribute
From 16 to 24 pages
44 regular contributors

Estimated readership 10,000

Clifton Town
Meeting (CTM)

Established in 1961, CTM is

Clifton’s community council and

the official representative of the
neighborhood. CTM publishes a quarter-
ly newsletter, Clifton Chronicle, manages
the Off Ludlow Gallery, and works with the
city of Cincinnati on issues such as zoning,
transportation, and beautification.

For information:
contactctm@cliftoncommunity.org



Quarterly Newsletter of the Clifton Town Meeting
SPRING 2022 - VOLUME 31 - NUMBER 1
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All Members invited to contribute
From 16 to 24 pages
24 regular contributors

Estimated readership 10,000

Clifton Town
Meeting (CTM)

Established in 1961, CTM is

Clifton’s community council and

the official representative of the
neighborhood. CTM publishes a quarter-
ly newsletter, Clifton Chronicle, manages
the Off Ludlow Gallery, and works with the
city of Cincinnati on issues such as zoning,
transportation, and beautification.

For information:
contactctm@cliftoncommunity.org



Clifton: The Village of Gardens
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Clifton: The Village of Gardens



Clifton: The Village of Architecture
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Clifton: The Village of Architecture



Clifton: The Village of Art &
Entertainment
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Clifton: The Village of Art &
Entertainment



Clifton: The International Village
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Clifton: The International Village



Clifton: The Village that cares
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How has Clifton Changed over the last 20 years?
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White % Black % Other % Deviation
Cincinnati Year 2000 52.9 42.9 53 -
CBD/Riverfront 55.8 39.1 7.6 9.0
Spring Grove Village 48.8 46.2 7.2 9.3
Northside 57.8 38.7 4.5 9.8
Mt. Airy 48.2 46.5 7.7 10.6
South Fairmount 47.9 45.5 9.0 113

Pleasantgidia

Kennedy Heights

East Price Hil 74.0 21.5 5.8 43.0
Hartwell 73.5 20.9 7.2 445
CUF 69.0 18.9 13.8 48.6
E. Walnut Hills/Evanston 28.2 69.0 3.7 52.4
Clifton 75.2 15.0 121 56.9
Mt. Auburn

Carthage ;

Over-the-Rhine/Pendelton 194 76.9 5.9 68.1
Roselawn 19.6 77.1 4.0 68.7
Oakley 87.6 8.3 6.1 70.1
West Price Hill 90.0 7.1 3.9 743
Sedamsville/Riverside/Sayler Park 90.5 6.5 3.6 75.7
North Fairmount/English Woods 16.4 81.1 3.5 76.5
Hyde Park 933 3.0 5.1 80.4
Mt. Washington 93.2 3.8 4.0 80.6
Walnut Hills 133 84.1 3.4 82.7
Mt. Lookout/CT 95.1 2.8 3.0 84.5
Mt. Adams 95.9 1.7 3.6 86.0
West End 10.5 87.1 3.9 88.0
Winton Hills 10.9 86.9 3.1 88.2
Linwood 97.8 0.6 2.9 89.6
California 99.6 0.0 1.5 93.4
Avondale 6.8 91.0 2.8 96.7
Bond Hill 4.2 933 3.5 100.9
South Cumminsville/Millvale 3.5 94.4 2.8 103.4
Roll Hill 3.2 94.8 2.5 104.4

O U s WN =

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

White % Black % Other % Hispanic % Deviation
Cincinnati 46.9 40.3 76 5.1 -
Over-the-Rhine 46.5 43 7 3.5 5.4
E. Walnut Hills/Evanston 45 44.2 72 3.5 7.9
Madisonville 50.9 38 7.8 3.3 8.2
Mt. Auburn 43.2 42.7 9.5 4.6 8.4
Hartwell 41.1 41.7 7.6 9.7 119

Pendleton

53.9

39.1

5.2

1.8

14

How has Clifton Changed over the last 20 years?

Westwood/East Westwood 32.5 56.1 6.2 5.1 31.7
Kennedy Heights 31 58.1 6.3 45 35.7
South Fairmount 32.3 58.4 4.4 4.9 36.2
Northside 64.7 23.6 8.5 3.2 37.2
College Hill 32.2 60 5.1 2.8 393
Mt. Airy 43

CBD/Riverfront C E N S U S 2 O 2 O 459
North Avondale/Pa¢ 48

CUF 51.6
Carthage 36.8 24.6 7 316 53

Clifton 61.3 149 19.8 39 53.1
Corryville 66.9 14.7 159 24 56.5
Sedamsville/Riverside/Sayler Parj  79.1 11 7.4 2.5 64.4
Mt. Washington 80.5 9.4 7.2 2.9 67.2
Oakley 81 7.3 8.1 3.6 69

Linwood 82 7.8 7.2 3 70.2
North Fairmount/English Wood§{ 15.2 75.8 5 4 71

East End 84 8.9 4.9 2.2 74.2
West End 14.2 77.8 5.8 2.2 75

Hyde Park 85.2 3.8 7.4 3.6 76.6
Winton Hills 8 79 7.9 5 77.9
Mt. Adams 86.2 3.1 6.7 4 78.6
Avondale 11.7 79.9 5.8 2.6 79.2
Roselawn 11.2 824 4.8 1.7 84.1
California 89.5 1.8 6.6 2.1 85.2
Mt. Lookout/ CT 89.6 1.7 5.8 2.9 85.4
Roll Hill 43 82.6 6.6 6.4 87.3
South Cumminsville/Millvale 6 85.3 6.5 2.2 90

Bond Hill 6.2 85.6 4.2 3.1 91.5




How has Cliftton Changed over the last 20 years?

CENSUS 2000
White Black Other

| Clifton | @52 | 158 | 124 |




How has Cliftton Changed over the last 20 years?

CENSUS 2000

White Black Other

Clifton 75.2 15.0 121 |

i = %

[ Clifton | 613 14.9 198 | 39
White Black Other

CENSUS 2020



How has Clifton Changed over the last 20 years?

CENSUS 2000

White Black Other
Clifton 75.2 15.0 121 |
= 3 %
Clifton ™ 613 14.9 198 | 39
White Black Other
CENSUS 2020
Findings #1.: Findings #2:
White Population in Cincinnati decreased by 6% Black Population in Cincinnati decreased by 2.6%
White Population in Clifton decreased by 14% Black Population in Clifton stable

Findings #3:
“other” Population in Cincinnati increased by 7.5%
“other” Population in Clifton increased by 11.6%




Over the last 20 years, Clifton has changed faster than Cincinnati overall

How has Clifton Changed over the last 20 years?

CENSUS 2000

White Black Other
Clifton 75.2 15.0 12.1
Clifton | 613 14.9 198 | 39
White Black Other
CENSUS 2020
Findings #1.: Findings #2:
White Population in Cincinnati decreased by 6% Black Population in Cincinnati decreased by 2.6%
White Population in Clifton decreased by 14% Black Population in Clifton stable

Findings #3:
“other” Population in Cincinnati increased by 7.5%
“other” Population in Clifton increased by 11.6%

Clifton is Cincinnati neighborhood with the most “other”
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California (85.5%)
Mount Lookout/Columbia Tusculum (T2.8%)
East End (67.6%)
Hyde Park (58.0%)
College Hill (57.1%)
Mount Washington (55.9%)
Plezsant Ridge (54.5%)
Bond Hill (54.4%)
Kennedy Heights (30.6%)
. Sedamsville/Riverside/Sayler Park (49.8%)
_Morthside (48.2%)
. Carthage (47.4%)
13. East Walnut Hills/Evanston (46.4%)
14. West Price Hill (45.9%)
15. Spring Grove Village (45.6%)
16. Mount Adams [43.8%)
17. Oakley (43.0%)
18. Madisonville (41.2%)
19. North Avondale/Paddack Hills (38.9%)
20. Camp Washington (37.9%)
21. Mount Airy (35.4%)
22. Mount Auburn (34.9%)
23. Clifton (33.1%)
24. East Price Hill (32.6%)
25. North Fairmeunt/English Woods (21.7%)
26. Westwood/East Westwood (31.5%)
27. Roselawn (29.0%)
28. South Fairmount (28.2%)
29. Pendleton (26.4%)
20
31

Lol I R

-
[ =]

. Linwood (26.19%)
. Over-the-Rhine (25.4%)

32 Hartwell (24.7%)

33. Walnut Hills (23.7%)

34. Avondale (22.8%)

35. South Cumminsville/Millvale (22.4%)

36. CUF [16.5%)

37. West End (16.2%)

38. Lower Price Hill/Quesnsgate (16.1%)

39. CBO/Riverfront (13.8%)

40. Wirton Hills {9.3%)

41. Corryville [2.1%)

42_ Roll Hill {Fay Apartments) (0.0%)
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Owner Occupancy 19. Morth Avondale/Paddock Hills (38.9%)

20. Camp Washington (37.9%
21. Mount Airy (35.4%)
Cincinnats 22. Mount Auburn (34.9%)

23 Clifton (33.1%)

Median—

T T L il L T
Findings #1.:
Clifton has a slightly lower owner-occugancyrate thanCmcmnat overall - nocls [:3 1 7T

Findings #2: o
With 67% renter-occupied housing, Clifton is also concerned with affordability I: 31 -':l'?-'i:-_l

27. Roselawn (29.0%)
28. South Fairmount (28.2%)
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Clifton
Close 1o alownfown'
Cloge to the University
Close to Natvre

Close to F"""fw“

A Short History of Clifton

Clifton was incorporated as a village in 1850. In the

nineteenth century, mansions set in extensive grounds of

gardens, parkland and woodlands dominated the
northern section of Clifton, farther from the
city. The city of Cincinnati annexed
Clifton in 1896.

Arich tradition of
Civic Engagemement

Clifton Town
Meeting (CTM)

Established in 1961, CTMis 7//
Clifton’s community council and
the official representative of the N\
neighborhood. CTM publishes a quarter- 2\
ly newsletter, Clifton Chronicle, manages
the Off Ludlow Gallery, and works with the
city of Cincinnati on issues such as zoning,
transportation, and beautification.

For information:
contactctm@cliftoncommunity.org

Clifton Business Association (CBA)
CBA (in its present form) was founded in 1985 with
the purpose of promoting growth and providing a
voice for merchants and professionals that conduct
their business within the Clifton Business District
(CBD). CBA works to be a resource of information for
the CBD and to improve and enhance the Clifton
community and neighborhood through greater
cooperation and collaboration amongst businesses,
organizations, and individuals.

For information:

contact@cliftonbusiness.org

Clifton Community Fund (CCF)

Founded in 2004, CCF is an endowed fund under the
financial management of the Greater Cincinnati
Foundation whose earnings support public improve-
ments in Clifton. CCF’s mission is to preserve, beautify,
and enhance Clifton, enriching its culture and quality
of life.

For information:

CliftonCCF@gmail.com

Spring Grove Cemetery
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Clifton Cutural Arts Center (CCAC)
CCAC opened in 2008 as an inclusive, multi-disci-
plinary community arts center for children, families,
adults and seniors, as well as established and emerg-
ing artists, educators, and art enthusiasts. CCAC offers
classes, workshops and summer camps, free live
performances, art exhibitions and creative placemak-
ing opportunities in Clifton and surrounding neigh-
borhoods. Up to date information, including a list of
our current programs, events and exhibits, can be
found online at www.cliftonculturalarts.org.

To contact CCAC: info@cliftonculturalarts.org or
(513) 497-2860

= E Become a member of CTM
mEm. to get involved in the life

Scan orgo to

*  https://www.cliftoncommunity.org/membership/



Clifton Businesses, Services and Civic Organizations
Restaurant/ Bar

Art/ Entertainment

Esquire Theatre 320 Ludlow 513-281-8750
Ludlow Garage 342 Ludlow 513-861-7625
Improv Cincinnati 404 Ludlow 513-900-1110
Off Ludlow Gallery 3408 Ormond 513-201-7153

a Project of CTM

Clifton Cultural Arts Center 3412 Clifton 513-497-2860

(CCAC)
Manifest Gallery 3464 Central Pkw 513-861-3638
Vada Gallery 3410 Telford 513-259-7446
UC Makerspace 1819 Innovation Hub 513-556-5511

Park/ Public Space/ Cemetery

Burnet Woods 282 Ludlow 513-357-2604

Mt. Storm 600 Lafayette  513-357-2604

Cincinnati Zoo & 3400 Vine 513-281-4700
Botanical Garden

Rawson Woods Preserve 424 McAlpin 513-357-2604

Sacred Heart Playground 607 Lafayette  513-352-4000
Edgewood Grove 745 Lafayette  513-357-2604
Bowdle Park 698 Ludlow 513-357-2604
Dunore Park 727 Ludlow 513-357-2604
Bishop Triangle 3275 Bishop 513-357-2604
Telford Plaza 3400 Telford 513-357-2604
Clifton Plaza 333 Ludlow

United Jewish Cemetery 730 Old Ludlow

Vine Street Hill Cemetery 3701 Vine 513-281-1035

Spring Grove 4521 Spring Grove 513-681-7526
Cemetery & Arboretum and Funeral Home
Salway Park/ Millcreek

Church/ Place of Worship

Immanuel Presbyterian 3445 Clifton 513-751-0312
Clifton Mosque 3668 Clifton 513-221-4003
Every Nation 3722 Clifton 513-975-0554
Annunciation 3747 Clifton 513-381-6400
St. John's Unitarian 320 Resor 513-961-1938
Calvary Episcopal 3766 Clifton 513-861-4437
Seventh Day Adventist 3800 Clifton 513-221-1221
Church of Christ 695 Berkshire  513-281-2872

House of Joy 3220 Central Pkw 513-541-4600

School/ University

CANS -Clifton Area 3711 clifton 513-363-2200
Neighborhood School

Fairview-Clifton German 3689 Clifton 513-363-2100
Language School

Annunciation School 3545 Clifton 513-221-1230

1133 Clifton Hills 513-861-0600
3798 Clifton 513-751-1255
3250 Central Pkw 513-569-1500
3101 Clifton 513-221-1875
2600 Clifton 513-556-6000

DePaul Cristo Rey

Clifton Christian Academy
Cincinnati State College
Hebrew Union College
University of Cincinnati
Child Care Organizations:

J. Gumbo’s
Skyline Chili
Arlin's

Biagio's Bistro

Los Potrillos
Sitwell's Act 2
Upside Brew
Graeter's Ice Cream
Bohemian Hookah
Ajeet India
Ludlow Garage
Proud Rooster
Ambar India
Gaslight Bar & Grill
Habanero

Tap Room on Ludlow
The Whole Bowl
Dusmesh India
Bruegger's Bagel
Baladi

Dewey's Pizza
Richie's

Frisch's Big Boy
White Castle

286 Ludlow
290 Ludlow
307 Ludlow
308 Ludlow
316 Ludlow
324 Ludlow
329 Ludlow
332 Ludlow
340 Ludlow
341 Ludlow
342 Ludlow
345 Ludlow
350 Ludlow
351 Ludlow
358 Ludlow
360 Ludlow
364 Ludlow
944 Ludlow
3317 difton
3307 Cliton
265 Hosea
110 Woolper
3226 Central Pkw
3400 Central Pkw

Recreation/ Fitness

Clifton Recreation Center

Clifton Branch Library

Trailside Nature Center

World Peace Yoga

It's Yoga

Clifton Meadows
Swim & Tennis Club

320 McAlpin
3400 Brookline
3251 Brookline

268 Ludlow

346 Ludlow

4045 Egbert

Delivery/ Postal Services

Clifton Post Office
Corryville Post Office
Goin’ Postal
Amazon Hub Locker

Bank

Superior Credit Union

PNC Bank

US Bank

MoneyGram @ CVS

Western Union @
Clifton Market

https://www.4cforchildren.org/families/find-child-care/

362 Ludlow

2917 Short Vine
3239 Jefferson
241 Calhoun

411 Ludlow
415 Ludlow
425 Ludlow
371 Ludlow
319 Ludlow

513-407-6930
513-221-2142
513-751-6566
513-861-4777
513-221-0313
513-281-7487
513-882-3610
513-281-4749
513-221-0281
513-961-3600
513-861-7625
513-281-4965
513-281-7000
513-861-3663
513-961-6800
513-961-6800
513-751-2695
513-221-8900
513-221-2243
513-221-7222
513-221-0400
513-559-1878
513-559-0555
614-228-5781

513-961-5681
513-369-4447
513-751-3679
513-300-9642
513-961-9642
513-961-3793

800-275-8777
800-275-8777
513-376-6587
888-280-4331

513-281-9988
513-221-1122
513-475-6061
513-281-4475

April 2022

Grocery/ Supermarket

Clifton Market 319 Ludlow
Supermarket
Clifton Natural Food 336 Ludlow
United Dairy Farmers 3325 Clifton
Jagdeep's Indian 270 Ludlow
Ccvs 371 Ludlow
Health/ Dental/ Eye
Good Samaritan Hosiptal 375 Dixmyth
Group Health Associates 379 Dixmyth
Marvin Kaplan, DMD 3406 Ormond
Clifton Dental Care 3349 Whitfield
Clarkson Eyecare 3308 Jefferson

310 Terrace
310 Terrace

Dennis M. Murphy DDS
Marianne Donohue MD

(OB/GYN)

Thomas Bender, MD 3345 Whitfield
(Orthopardic Surgeon)

Holistic Counseling 3345 Whitfield
Care of Cincinnati -

Yager & Associates 3345 Whitfield
Counseling

Pharmacy

cvs 371 Ludlow

Walgreens 24/7 3 W. Corry

Walgreens

Safety Emergency call 911

Fire House 301 Ludlow
Police District 5

Transportation
Bus Line 17, 19,20,37, 38, 51, 78

513-861-3000

513-961-6111
513-751-5132
513-620-7130
513-281-4475

513-862-1400
513-246-7000
513-281-8800
513-751-5200
513-872-2028
513-221-1550
513-221-0770

513-221-3232

513-665-4444

513-334-2026

513-281-4475
513-751-0302

9 W. Mitchell 513-6412-426

Non-Emergency

513-765-1212
513-352-3578

https://www.go-metro.com/mapsandschedules

Bike Lanes on Central Parway and Clifton Ave.

Red Bike (rental) 321 Howell
Red Bike (rental}) 3402 Brookline
Shell Gas & Food Mart 3337 Clifton

AAA Carwash

Pet

Petey's Pet Stop 311 Howell
Howell Avenue Pet Hospital 317 Howell

513-621-2453
513-621-2453
513-281-0031

3330 Central Prkwy 513-559-1733

513-201-7387
513-221-3404

E=4

Hair/ Nail

University Nail 3307 Clifton
Personalities by Leona 312 Ludlow
Clifton Barbers 337 Ludlow
Makin Heads Turn Salon 3307 Clifton
Jewelry 278 Ludlow
Paclo 323 Ludlow
Maya

Bed & Breakfast

Gaslight B&B
Clifton House

Civic/ Club/ Garden

Clifton Town Meeting
Clifton Business Association
Clifton Community Fund
Civic Garden Center
Cincinnati Woman's Club
Clifton Child Study Group

3652 Middleton
500 Terrace

3301 Clifton
330 Lafayette

513-751-4111
513-751-5100
513-281-3163
513-407-3911

513-751-2171
513-667-9299

513-861-5222
513-221-7600

contactctm@cliftoncommunity.org
contact@cliftonbusiness.org

cliftonccf@gmail.com

513-221-0981
513-961-6535

cliftonmoms@gmail.com

Parks Advisory Councils (Burnet, Mt. Storm, Bowdle, Dunore)
www.cincinnati-oh.gov/cincyparks/get-involved/

cincinnati-parks-advisory-councils/

Apparel/ Novelties

Kilimanjaro 310 Ludlow
Semesters 313 Ludlow
Wonderland Smoke Shop 314 Ludlow
Toko Baru 325 Ludlow
Pangaea Trading 326 Ludlow
Lentz & Company 339 Ludlow
Torn Light Records 356 Ludlow
Hansa Guild 369 Ludlow
Special

Adrian Durban Florist 302 Ludlow
ACE Hardware 344 Ludlow
Ludlow Wines 343 Ludlow
Brown's Tours & Travel 3410 Ormond
Optimus Employment 366 Ludlow
Kroner Dry Cleaners 319 Ludlow

@ Clifton Market
Born to Lose Tatoo Shop 311 Ludlow

City Limits Laundry & Tanning 50 W. Nixon

513-221-0700
513-221-2031
513-407-3233
513-751-3338
513-751-3330
513-739-0193
513-873-6995
513-221-4002

513-221-7673
513-281-9600
513-751-3727
513-731-3369
513-407-8159

513-661-1400

513-751-6999

For all City of Cincinnati service, call 513-591-6000 or visit www.5916000.com

Note: Some businesses & services on this list are not within the recognized boundaries of Clifton but are included for their importance to the quality of life for Clifton residents.



Clifton Businesses, Services and Civic Organizations

Art/ Entertainment

Esquire Theatre 320 Ludlow 513-281-8750
Ludlow Garage 342 Ludlow 513-861-7625
Improv Cincinnati 404 Ludlow 513-900-1110
Off Ludlow Gallery 3408 Ormond 513-201-7153

a Project of CTM

Clifton Cultural Arts Center 3412 Clifton 513-497-2860

(CCAC)
Manifest Gallery 3464 Central Pkw 513-861-3638
Vada Gallery 3410 Telford 513-259-7446
UC Makerspace 1819 Innovation Hub 513-556-5511

Park/ Public Space/ Cemetery

Burnet Woods 282 Ludlow 513-357-2604

Mt. Storm 600 Lafayette  513-357-2604

Cincinnati Zoo & 3400 Vine 513-281-4700
Botanical Garden

Rawson Woods Preserve 424 McAlpin 513-357-2604

Sacred Heart Playground 607 Lafayette  513-352-4000
Edgewood Grove 745 Lafayette  513-357-2604
Bowdle Park 698 Ludlow 513-357-2604
Dunore Park 727 Ludlow 513-357-2604
Bishop Triangle 3275 Bishop 513-357-2604
Telford Plaza 3400 Telford 513-357-2604
Clifton Plaza 333 Ludlow

United Jewish Cemetery 730 Old Ludlow

Vine Street Hill Cemetery 3701 Vine 5 \"
Spring Grove 4521 Spring Grg &

Cemetery & Arboretum and Funeral
Salway Park/ Millcreek

Church/ Place o

?\6\(@ 5"

Immanuel Presbyterian Q\’O d312
Clifton Mosque 3664 O \ 21-4003
Every Nation 3722 % 513-975-0554
Annunciation 3747 CINo 513-381-6400
St. John's Unitarian 320 Resor 513-961-1938
Calvary Episcopal 3766 Clifton 513-861-4437
Seventh Day Adventist 3800 Clifton 513-221-1221
Church of Christ 695 Berkshire  513-281-2872

House of Joy 3220 Central Pkw 513-541-4600

School/ University

CANS -Clifton Area 3711 clifton 513-363-2200
Neighborhood School

Fairview-Clifton German 3689 Clifton 513-363-2100
Language School

Annunciation School 3545 Clifton 513-221-1230

1133 Clifton Hills 513-861-0600
3798 Clifton 513-751-1255
3250 Central Pkw 513-569-1500
3101 Clifton 513-221-1875
2600 Clifton 513-556-6000

DePaul Cristo Rey

Clifton Christian Academy
Cincinnati State College
Hebrew Union College
University of Cincinnati
Child Care Organizations:

https://www.4cforchildren.org/families/find-child-care/

Restaurant/ Bar

J. Gumbo’s 286 Ludlow
Skyline Chili 290 Ludlow
Arlin's 307 Ludlow
Biagio's Bistro 308 Ludlow
Los Potrillos 316 Ludlow
Sitwell's Act 2 324 Ludlow
Upside Brew 329 Ludlow
Graeter's Ice Cream 332 Ludlow
Bohemian Hookah 340 Ludlow
Ajeet India 341 Ludlow
Ludlow Garage 342 Ludlow
Proud Rooster 345 Ludlow
Ambar India 350 Lud
Gaslight Bar & Grill 3
Habanero

Tap Room on Ludlo

The Whole Bo e% 4
Dusmesh 66
Brueg

2
\)6\(\ Cllton
\0 265 Hosea
110 Woolper
3226 Central Pkw

3400 Central Pkw

ABO
o
‘0 écreation/ Fitness

Clifton Recreation Center 320 McAlpin
Clifton Branch Library 3400 Brookline
Trailside Nature Center 3251 Brookline
World Peace Yoga 268 Ludlow
It's Yoga 346 Ludlow
Clifton Meadows 4045 Egbert

Swim & Tennis Club

Delivery/ Postal Services
Clifton Post Office 362 Ludlow
Corryville Post Office 2917 Short Vine

Goin’ Postal 3239 Jefferson
Amazon Hub Locker 241 Calhoun
Bank

Superior Credit Union 411 Ludlow
PNC Bank 415 Ludlow
US Bank 425 Ludlow
MoneyGram @ CVS 371 Ludlow
Western Union @ 319 Ludlow

Clifton Market

April 2022

513-407-6930
513-221-2142
513-751-6566
513-861-4777
513-221-0313
513-281-7487
513-882-3610
513-281-4749
513-221-029
513-96

\089

66 %500

-751-2695
513-221-8900
513-221-2243
513-221-7222
513-221-0400
513-559-1878
513-559-0555
614-228-5781

513-961-5681
513-369-4447
513-751-3679
513-300-9642
513-961-9642
513-961-3793

800-275-8777
800-275-8777
513-376-6587
888-280-4331

513-281-9988
513-221-1122
513-475-6061
513-281-4475

2y

Grocery/ Supermarke

Clifton Market 319
Supermarket

Clifton Natural Food

United Dairy Farm

Jagdeep's Ing

cvs

o
®°<I’®\o

Q7 <7e
0 375 Dixmyth
Q\O ates 379 Dixmyth
6 o 3406 Ormond
ental Care 3349 Whitfield
arkson Eyecare 3308 Jefferson

310 Terrace
310 Terrace

Dennis M. Murphy DDS
Marianne Donohue MD

(OB/GYN)

Thomas Bender, MD 3345 Whitfield
(Orthopardic Surgeon)

Holistic Counseling 3345 Whitfield
Care of Cincinnati -

Yager & Associates 3345 Whitfield
Counseling

Pharmacy

cvs 371 Ludlow

Walgreens 24/7 3 W. Corry

Walgreens

Safety Emergency call 911

Fire House 301 Ludlow

Police District 5

Transportation
Bus Line 17, 19,20,37, 38, 51, 78

§1-3000

6111
51-5132
513-620-7130
513-281-4475

513-862-1400
513-246-7000
513-281-8800
513-751-5200
513-872-2028
513-221-1550
513-221-0770

513-221-3232

513-665-4444

513-334-2026

513-281-4475
513-751-0302

9 W. Mitchell 513-6412-426

Non-Emergency

513-765-1212
513-352-3578

https://www.go-metro.com/mapsandschedules

Bike Lanes on Central Parway and Clifton Ave.

Red Bike (rental) 321 Howell
Red Bike (rental}) 3402 Brookline
Shell Gas & Food Mart 3337 Clifton

AAA Carwash

Pet

Petey's Pet Stop 311 Howell
Howell Avenue Pet Hospital 317 Howell

513-621-2453
513-621-2453
513-281-0031

3330 Central Prkwy 513-559-1733

513-201-7387
513-221-3404

E=4

Hair/ Nail

University Nail 3307 Clifton
Personalities by Leona 312 Ludlow
Clifton Barbers 337 Ludlow
Makin Heads Turn Salon 3307 Clifton
Jewelry 278 Ludlow
Paclo 323 Ludlow
Maya

Bed & Breakfast

Gaslight B&B
Clifton House

Civic/ Club/ Garden

Clifton Town Meeting
Clifton Business Association
Clifton Community Fund
Civic Garden Center
Cincinnati Woman's Club
Clifton Child Study Group

3652 Middleton
500 Terrace

3301 Clifton
330 Lafayette

513-751-4111
513-751-5100
513-281-3163
513-407-3911

513-751-2171
513-667-9299

513-861-5222
513-221-7600

contactctm@cliftoncommunity.org
contact@cliftonbusiness.org

cliftonccf@gmail.com

513-221-0981
513-961-6535

cliftonmoms@gmail.com

Parks Advisory Councils (Burnet, Mt. Storm, Bowdle, Dunore)
www.cincinnati-oh.gov/cincyparks/get-involved/

cincinnati-parks-advisory-councils/

Apparel/ Novelties

Kilimanjaro 310 Ludlow
Semesters 313 Ludlow
Wonderland Smoke Shop 314 Ludlow
Toko Baru 325 Ludlow
Pangaea Trading 326 Ludlow
Lentz & Company 339 Ludlow
Torn Light Records 356 Ludlow
Hansa Guild 369 Ludlow
Special

Adrian Durban Florist 302 Ludlow
ACE Hardware 344 Ludlow
Ludlow Wines 343 Ludlow
Brown's Tours & Travel 3410 Ormond
Optimus Employment 366 Ludlow
Kroner Dry Cleaners 319 Ludlow

@ Clifton Market

Born to Lose Tatoo Shop 311 Ludlow
City Limits Laundry & Tanning 50 W. Nixon

513-221-0700
513-221-2031
513-407-3233
513-751-3338
513-751-3330
513-739-0193
513-873-6995
513-221-4002

513-221-7673
513-281-9600
513-751-3727
513-731-3369
513-407-8159

513-661-1400

513-751-6999

For all City of Cincinnati service, call 513-591-6000 or visit www.5916000.com

Note: Some businesses & services on this list are not within the recognized boundaries of Clifton but are included for their importance to the quality of life for Clifton residents.



Clifton Businesses, Services and Civic Organizations

Art/ Entertainment

Esquire Theatre 320 Ludlow 513-281-8750
Ludlow Garage 342 Ludlow 513-861-7625
Improv Cincinnati 404 Ludlow 513-900-1110
Off Ludlow Gallery 3408 Ormond 513-201-7153

a Project of CTM

Clifton Cultural Arts Center 3412 Clifton 513-497-2860

(CCAC)
Manifest Gallery 3464 Central Pkw 513-861-3638
Vada Gallery 3410 Telford 513-259-7446
UC Makerspace 1819 Innovation Hub 513-556-5511

Park/ Public Space/ Cemetery

Burnet Woods 282 Ludlow 513-357-2604

Mt. Storm 600 Lafayette  513-357-2604

Cincinnati Zoo & 3400 Vine 513-281-4700
Botanical Garden

Rawson Woods Preserve 424 McAlpin 513-357-2604

Sacred Heart Playground 607 Lafayette  513-352-4000
Edgewood Grove 745 Lafayette  513-357-2604
Bowdle Park 698 Ludlow 513-357-2604
Dunore Park 727 Ludlow 513-357-2604
Bishop Triangle 3275 Bishop 513-357-2604
Telford Plaza 3400 Telford 513-357-2604
Clifton Plaza 333 Ludlow

United Jewish Cemetery 730 Old Ludlow

Vine Street Hill Cemetery 3701 Vine 5 \"
Spring Grove 4521 Spring Grg &

Cemetery & Arboretum and Funeral
Salway Park/ Millcreek

o o2
Church/ Place o 6\ ‘(\6

S

Immanuel Presbyterian Q\’O d312
Clifton Mosque 3664 O\\ 21-4003
Every Nation 3722 % 513-975-0554
Annunciation 3747 CINo

St. John's Unitarian 320 Resor

Calvary Episcopal 3766 Clifton

Seventh Day Adventist

Church of Christ

House of Joy

School/ Ug 6‘6

CANS -Clifton 2 13-363-2200
Fai 513-363-2100
Anng 545 Clifton 513-221-1230

DePau 1133 Clifton Hills 513-861-0600
Clifton 3798 Clifton 513-751-1255
Cincinnati 3250 Central Pkw 513-569-1500
Hebrew Union Ccllege 3101 Clifton 513-221-1875
University of Cincinnati 2600 Clifton 513-556-6000

Child Care Organizations:

Restaurant/
J. Gumbo’s

Skyline Chili
Arlin's

Biagio's Bistro

Los Potrillos
Sitwell's Act 2
Upside Brew
Graeter's Ice Cream
Bohemian Hookah
Ajeet India

Ludlow Garage
Proud Rooster
Ambar India
Gaslight Bar & Grill
Habanero

Tap Room on Ludlo
The Whole Bo
Dusmesh

Brueg

Clifton Post Office
Corryville Post Office
Goin’ Postal
Amazon Hub Locker

Bank

Superior Credit Union

PNC Bank

US Bank

MoneyGram @ CVS

Western Union @
Clifton Market

https://www.4cforchildren.org/families/find-child-care/

oV

Bar

286 Ludlow
290 Ludlow
307 Ludlow
308 Ludlow
316 Ludlow
324 Ludlow
329 Ludlow
332 Ludlow
340 Ludlow
341 Ludlow
342 Ludlow
345 Ludlow
350 Lud

3

5‘5
6\(\6 Cllton
265 Hosea

268 Ludlow
346 Ludlow
4045 Egbert

362 Ludlow

2917 Short Vine
3239 Jefferson
241 Calhoun

411 Ludlow
415 Ludlow
425 Ludlow
371 Ludlow
319 Ludlow

e
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513-407-6930
513-221-2142
513-751-6566
513-861-4777
513-221-0313
513-281-7487
513-882-3610
513-281-4749
513-221-029
513-96

S
'\08
66 6500

-751-2695
513-221-8908

513-961-5681
513-369-4447
513-751-3679
513-300-9642
513-961-9642
513-961-3793

800-275-8777
800-275-8777
513-376-6587
888-280-4331

513-281-9988
513-221-1122
513-475-6061
513-281-4475

2y

Grocery/ Supermarke

Clifton Market 319 61-3000
Supermarket
Clifton Natural Food 6111
United Dairy Farm (\6 51-5132
Jagdeep's Ing \0 513-620-7130
cvs \/I:b 513-281-4475
‘g'b(\ e
(O 375 Dixmyth  513-862-1400
Q\O Gtes 379 Dixmyth  513-246-7000
6 o 3406 Ormond  513-281-8800
ental Care 3349 Whitfield  513-751-5200
arkson Eyecare 3308 Jefferson  513-872-2028

513-221-1550
513-221-0770

310 Terrace
310 Terrace

Dennis M.

5345 Whitfield  513-221-3232

3345 Whitfield  513-665-4444
3345 Whitfield  513-334-2026
Pharmacy
cvs 371 Ludlow 513-281-4475
Walgreens 24/7 3 W.Corry  513-751-0302
Walgreens 9 W. Mitchell 513-6412-426

Safety Emergency call 911

Fire House 301 Ludlow
Police District 5

Non-Emergency

513-765-1212
513-352-3578

Transportation

Bus Line 17, 19,20,37, 38, 51, 78
https://www.go-metro.com/mapsandschedules
Bike Lanes on Central Parway and Clifton Ave.

Red Bike (rental) 321 Howell 513-621-2453
Red Bike (rental}) 3402 Brookline 513-621-2453
Shell Gas & Food Mart 3337 Clifton 513-281-0031

AAA Carwash

Pet

Petey's Pet Stop 311 Howell
Howell Avenue Pet Hospital 317 Howell

3330 Central Prkwy 513-559-1733

513-201-7387
513-221-3404

E=4

Hair/ Nail

University Nail 3307 Clifton
Personalities by Leona 312 Ludlow
Clifton Barbers 337 Ludlow
Makin Heads Turn Salon 3307 Clifton
Jewelry 278 Ludlow
Paclo 323 Ludlow
Maya

Bed & Breakfast

Gaslight B&B
Clifton House

Civic/ Club/ Garden

Clifton Town Meeting
Clifton Business Association
Clifton Community Fund
Civic Garden Center
Cincinnati Woman's Club
Clifton Child Study Group

3652 Middleton
500 Terrace

3301 Clifton
330 Lafayette

513-751-4111
513-751-5100
513-281-3163
513-407-3911

513-751-2171
513-667-9299

513-861-5222
513-221-7600

contactctm@cliftoncommunity.org
contact@cliftonbusiness.org

cliftonccf@gmail.com

513-221-0981
513-961-6535

cliftonmoms@gmail.com

Parks Advisory Councils (Burnet, Mt. Storm, Bowdle, Dunore)
www.cincinnati-oh.gov/cincyparks/get-involved/

cincinnati-parks-advisory-councils/

Apparel/ Novelties

Kilimanjaro 310 Ludlow
Semesters 313 Ludlow
Wonderland Smoke Shop 314 Ludlow
Toko Baru 325 Ludlow
Pangaea Trading 326 Ludlow
Lentz & Company 339 Ludlow
Torn Light Records 356 Ludlow
Hansa Guild 369 Ludlow
Special

Adrian Durban Florist 302 Ludlow
ACE Hardware 344 Ludlow
Ludlow Wines 343 Ludlow
Brown's Tours & Travel 3410 Ormond
Optimus Employment 366 Ludlow
Kroner Dry Cleaners 319 Ludlow

@ Clifton Market

Born to Lose Tatoo Shop 311 Ludlow
City Limits Laundry & Tanning 50 W. Nixon

513-221-0700
513-221-2031
513-407-3233
513-751-3338
513-751-3330
513-739-0193
513-873-6995
513-221-4002

513-221-7673
513-281-9600
513-751-3727
513-731-3369
513-407-8159

513-661-1400

513-751-6999

For all City of Cincinnati service, call 513-591-6000 or visit www.5916000.com

Note: Some businesses & services on this list are not within the recognized boundaries of Clifton but are included for their importance to the quality of life for Clifton residents.



Clifton Businesses, Services and Civic Organizations April 2022

Art/ Entertainment Restaurant/ Bar Grocery/ Supermarket Hair/ }
Esquire Theatre 320 Ludlow 513-281-8750 J. Gumbo’s 286 Ludlow 513-407-6930 Clifton Market 319 Ludlow 513-861-3000 . i 137514111
Ludlow Garage 342 ludlow  513-861-7625 Skyline Chili 290 Ludlow 5132212142 Supermarket Unis ; 'd|°” 3' ’ o0
Improv Cincinnati 404 Ludlow  513-900-1110 Arlin's 307 ludlow  513-751-6566 Clifton Natural Food 336 Ludlow ~ 513-961-6111 3;7 '[“dlo“" 213;:2153
Off Ludlow Gallery 3408 Ormond ~ 513-201-7153 Biagio's Bistro 308 Ludlow 513-861-4777 United Dairy Farme 325 Clifton 513-751-5132 3307 CT.ft:::' 513’ 407’3911
< \ ; - i -407-:

a Project of CTM Los Potrillos 316 ludlow  513-221-0313 Jagdeep's Ingd 70 Ludlow  513-620- on
Clifton Cultural Arts Center 3412 Clifton 513-497-2860 sitwell's Act 2 324 Ludlow 513-281-7487 Ccvs Ludlow 51
M[C{;?C]t Gall 3464 Central Pkw 513-861-3638 Upside Brew 329 Ludlow 513-882-3610 e 278 Ludlow 513-751-2171

anitest Gatlery entral Plw o Graeter's Ice Cream 332 Ludlow 513-281-4749 © 323 Ludlow 513-667-9299
Vada Gallery 3410 Telford 513-259-7446 Bohemian Hookah 340 Ludlo 513-221-029 g 375 Qi aya
UC Makerspace 1819 Innovation Hub 513-556-5511 - ! X udiow Ttes
Park/ Public Space/ Cemeter Aeet India 341 Ludlow A

P y Ludlow Garage 342 Ludlow S o) Bed & B kfast
Burnet Woods 282 ludlow  513-357-2604 X 15200 e reakfas ‘
Proud Rooster 345 Ludlow (‘a 3652 Middleton 513-861-5222

Mt. Storm 600 Lafayette  513-357-2604 Ambar Ind] 350 L fkson Ey e 13-872-2028 Gaslight B&B 00 Terrace £13.271.7600
Cincinnati Zoo & 3400 Vine 513-281-4700 mbarindia ug Denni OQ _ ifton House

Botanical Garden Gaslight Bar & Grill (\6 P
Rawson Woods Preserve 424 McAlpin 513-357-2604 Habanero v < -
Sacred Heart Playground 607 Lafayette  513-352-4000 Tap Room on Ludlo 6 6 o C/ CI Ub/ Ga rd en
Edgewood Grove 745 Lafayette  513-357-2604 The Whole Bo (%) 3345 Whitfig 6n Town Meeting contactctm@cliftoncommunity.org
Bowdle Park 698 Ludlow 513-357-2604 Dusmesh ® ~<0n) Clifton Business Association  contact@cliftonbusiness.org
Dunore Park 727 Ludlow 513-357-2604 Brue 0 g ni_ Clifton Community Fund cliftonccf@gmail.com
Bishop Triangle 3275 Bishop  513.357.2604 : ‘a\\\‘ P Civic Garden Center 3301Clifton  513-221-0981
Telford Plaza 3400 Telford 513-357-2604 \OO ounseling Cincinnati Woman's Club 330 Lafayette 513-961-6535
Clifton Plaza 333 Ludlow Clifton Child Study Group cliftonmoms@gmail.com

United Jewish Cemetery 730 Old Ludlow
Vine Street Hill Cemetery 3701 Vine
Spring Grove 4521 Spring Grg

Cemetery & Arboretum and Funeral Ha gcrea D 6\(\QOK\X\

)
Salway Park/ Millcreek ?
Clifton Recreal \ \ gin

Parks Advisory Councils (Burnet, Mt. Storm, Bowdle, Dunore)
www.cincinnati-oh.gov/cincyparks/get-involved/

513-281-4475 . . A .
cincinnati-parks-advisory-councils/

3 W.Corry  513-751-0302
9 W. Mitchell 513-6412-426 Apparel/ Novelties

Kilimanjaro 310 Ludliow 513-221-0700
eqn‘::lfe? It]riblw::'tle“ral > clifton Branch LiE O~ diookine " Semesters 313 Ludiow  513-221-2031
Clifton Mosque <221-4003 Trailside Nature C8 251 Broakling Emergency call 911  Non-Emergency # Wonderland Smoke Shop 314 Ludlow 513-407-3233
Every Nati ] <13.975.0554 World Peace Yoga e House 301 Ludlow  513-765-1212 Toko Baru 325 ludlow  513-751-3338

very Natig It's Yoga 346 Police District 5 513-352-3578 Pangaea Trading 326 Ludlow 513-751-3330
Annun 513-381-6400 Clifton Meadows ’ 239 Ludl 2.736.0103
st. John 513-961-1938 : ) Lentz & Company Ludlow  513-735-01
Calvary £¢ : 513-861.4437 Suim & Tennis Club Transportation Torn Light Records 35 Ludlow  513-873-6995
Seventh Da 3800 Clifton 513-221-1221 Delive Bus Line 17, 19,20,37, 38, 51, 78 Hansa Guild 369 Ludlow 513-221-4002
Church of Chri 695 Berkshire  513-281-2872 . 300.275-8777 https://www.go-metro.com/mapsandschedules S -

House of Joy 3220 Central Pkw 513-541-4600 Bike Lanes on Central Parway and Clifton Ave. pema
800-275-8777 .
. . Red Bike (rental) 321 Howell 513-621-2453 Adrian Durban Florist 302 Ludlow 513-221-7673
School/ University B230 lefferson  513-576-6587 Red Bike (rental) 3402 Brookline  513-621-2453 ACE Hardware 34 Ludlow  513-281.9600
CANS -Clifton Area 3711 dlifton 513-363-2200 241 Calhoun 888-280-4331 i

Neighborhood School Shell Gas & Food Mart 3337 Clifton 513-281-0031 Ludlow Wines 343 Ludlow  513-7513727
Fairview-Clifton German 3689 Clifton 51 AAA Carwash 3330 Central Prkwy 513-559-1733 Brown's Tours & Travel 3410 Ormond 513-731-3369

Language School ? Q 411 Ludlow 513-281-9988 Pet Optimus Employment 366 Ludlow 513-407-8159
Annunciation School 3545 Clifton 513- 415 Ludlow 513-221-1122 ‘ Kroner Dry Cleaners 319 Ludlow 513-661-1400
DePaul Cristo Rey 1133 Clifton Hills 513-86 425 Ludlow 513-475-6061 Petey's Pet Stop 311 Howell 513-201-7387 @ Clifton Market
Clifton Christian Academy 3798 Clifton 513-751 MoneyGram @ CVS 371 Ludlow 513-281-4475 Howell Avenue Pet Hospital 317 Howell 513-221-3404 Born to Lose Tatoo Shop - 311 Ludlow
Cincinnati State College 3250 Central Pkw 513-569- Western Union @ 319 Ludlow City Limits Laundry & Tanning 50 W. Nixon  513-751-6999
Hebrew Union College 3101 Clifton 513-221-1875 Clifton Market . P . . . e
University of Cincinnati 2600 Clifton 513-556-6000 fton Marke For all City of Cincinnati service, call 513-591-6000 or visit www.5916000.com

Child Care Organizations: https://www.4cforchildren.org/families/find-child-care/ Note: Some businesses & services on this list are not within the recognized boundaries of Clifton but are included for their importance to the quality of life for Clifton residents.



Clifton Businesses, Services and Civic Organizations

Art/ Entertainment Restaurant/ Bar

Esquire Theatre 320 Ludlow 513-281-8750 J. Gumbo’s 286 Ludlow
Ludlow Garage 342 Ludlow 513-861-7625 Skyline Chili 290 Ludlow
Improv Cincinnati 404 Ludlow 513-900-1110 Arlin's 307 Ludlow
Off Ludlow Gallery 3408 Ormond 513-201-7153 Biagio's Bistro 308 Ludlow
a Project of CTM Los Potrillos 316 Ludlow
Clifton Cultural Arts Center 3412 Clifton 513-497-2860 sitwell's Act 2 324 Ludlow
(CCAC) Upside Brew 329 Ludlow
UC Makerspace 1819 Innovation Hub 513-556-5511 i?hen:'fi'_" Hookah ::g ::US:C'W
Park/ Public Space/ Cemetery e ue o
udlow Garage 342 Ludlow
Burnet Woods 282 Ludiow 513-357-2604 Proud Rooster 345 Ludlow
Mt. Storm 600 Lafayette  513-357-2604 ;
Cincinnati Zoo & 3400 Vine 513-281-4700 Ambar India 350 Lug
Botanical Garden Gaslight Bar & Grill 3!
Rawson Woods Preserve 424 McAlpin 513-357-2604 Habanero
Sacred Heart Playground 607 Lafayette  513-352-4000 Tap Room on Ludlo’ Y
Edgewood Grove 745 Lafayette  513-357-2604 The Whole Bow 66 A
Bowdle Park 698 Ludlow  513-357-2604 Dusmes . G% /
Dunore Park 727 Ludlow 513-357-2604 Brucg 6\(\ 6o
Bishop Triangle 3275 Bishop 513-357-2604 b\) )
Telford Plaza 3400 Telford 513-357-2604 D(Q
Clifton Plaza 333 Ludlow \
United Jewish Cemetery 730 Old Ludlow \
Vine Street Hill Cemetery 3701 Vine
Spring Grove 4521 Spring Grg

Cemetery & Arboretum and Funeral H

Salway Park/ Millcreek . (\6
Church/ Place of ?

Immanuel Presbyterian 3445 Cl \\

Clifton Mosque 3668 Clifte O

Every Nation 3722 Cliftol

Annunciation 3747 Clifton

St. John's Unitarian 320 Resor

Calvary Episcopal 3766 Clifton

Seventh Day Adventist 3800 Clifton a I Se rVice S

Church of Christ 695 Berkshire  513-%8
House of Joy 3220 Central Pkw 513-54

School/ University

362 Ludlow
2917 Short Vine
3239 Jefferson

CANS -Clifton Area 3711 dlifton 513-363-220 241 Calhoun
Neighborhood School
Fairview-Clifton German 3689 Clifton 513-363-2100 Ban k
Language School Superior Credit Union 411 Ludlow
Annunciation School 3545 Clifton 513-221-1230 PNC Bank 415 Ludlow
DePaul Cristo Rey 1133 Clifton Hills 513-861-0600 US Bank 425 Ludlow
Clifton Christian Academy 3798 Clifton 513-751-1255 MoneyGram @ CVS 371 Ludlow
Cincinnati State College 3250 Central Pkw 513-569-1500 Western Union @ 319 Ludlow

3101 Clifton 513-221-1875
2600 Clifton 513-556-6000
https://www.4cforchildren.org/families/find-child-care/

Hebrew Union College
University of Cincinnati
Child Care Organizations:

Clifton Market

513-407-6930
513-221-2142
513-751-6566
513-861-4777
513-221-0313
513-281-7487
513-882-3610
513-281-4749
513-221-02%

513-961-9642
513-961-3793

800-275-8777
800-275-8777
513-376-6587
888-280-4331

513-281-9988
513-221-1122
513-475-6061
513-281-4475

April 2022

Grocery/ Supermarkea

Clifton Market 318 0 Halr/ Nail
Supermarket University Nail 3307 Clifton
Clifton Natural Food 6 Personalities by Leona 312 Ludlow
United Dairy Farp ;{30(\ : Clifton Barbers 337 Ludlow
Jagdeep's Ing ‘\1/0 Makin Heads Turn Salon 3307 Clifton

P 9(\ ewelry

O(Q 278 Ludlow
323 Ludlow

Breakfast

ight B&B
Clifton House

Civic/ Club/ Garden

Clifton Town Meeting
Clifton Business Association
Clifton Community Fund
Civic Garden Center
Cincinnati Woman's Club
Clifton Child Study Group

500 Terrace

21-3232

«[d  513-665-4444

3301 Clifton
330 Lafayette

Whitfield  513-334-2026

371 Ludlow 513-281-4475 imatioarke.ads s/
3 W.Corry  513-751-0302 cincinnati-parks-advisory-councils,
9 W. Mitchell 513-6412-426 Appa rel/ Novelties

Kilimanjaro 310 Ludlow
Semesters 313 Ludlow

Safety Emergency call 911 Non-Emergency # Wonderland Smoke Shop 314 Ludlow

Fire House 301 Ludlow 513-765-1212 Toko Baru 325 Ludlow

Police District 5 513-352-3578 Pangaea Trading 326 Ludlow
Lentz & Company 339 Ludlow

Transportation Torn Light Records 356 Ludiow

Bus Line 17, 19,20,37, 38, 51, 78 Hansa Guild 369 Ludlow

https://www.go-metro.com/mapsandschedules

Bike Lanes on Central Parway and Clifton Ave. Sp EC|a|

Red Bike (rental) 321 Howell 513-621-2453 Adrian Durban Florist 302 Ludlow

Red Bike (rental) 3402 Brookline 513-621-2453 ACE Hardware 344 Ludlow

Shell Gas & Food Mart 3337 Clifton 513-281-0031 Ludlow Wines 343 Ludlow

AAA Carwash 3330 Central Prkwy 513-559-1733 Brown's Tours & Travel 3410 Ormond

Pet Optimus Employment 366 Ludlow
Kroner Dry Cleaners 319 Ludlow

Petey's Pet Stop 311 Howell 513-201-7387 @ Clifton Market

Howell Avenue Pet Hospital 317 Howell 513-221-3404 Born to Lose Tatoo Shop 311 Ludlow

City Limits Laundry & Tanning 50 W. Nixon

3652 Middleton

513-751-4111
513-751-5100
513-281-3163
513-407-3911

513-751-2171
513-667-9299

513-861-5222
513-221-7600

contactctm@cliftoncommunity.org
contact@cliftonbusiness.org

cliftonccf@gmail.com

513-221-0981
513-961-6535

cliftonmoms@gmail.com
Parks Advisory Councils (Burnet, Mt. Storm, Bowdle, Dunore)
www.cincinnati-oh.gov/cincyparks/get-involved/

513-221-0700
513-221-2031
513-407-3233
513-751-3338
513-751-3330
513-739-0193
513-873-6995
513-221-4002

513-221-7673
513-281-9600
513-751-3727
513-731-3369
513-407-8159

513-661-1400

513-751-6999

For all City of Cincinnati service, call 513-591-6000 or visit www.5916000.com

Note: Some businesses & services on this list are not within the recognized boundaries of Clifton but are included for their importance to the quality of life for Clifton residents.



Restaurant/ Bar

J. Gumbo's
Skyline Chili
Arlin's

Biagio's Bistro

Los Potrillos
Sitwell's Act 2
Upside Brew
Graeter's Ice Cream
Bohemian Hookah
Ajeet India
Ludlow Garage
Proud Rooster
Ambar India
Gaslight Bar & Grill
Habanero

Tap Room on Ludlow
The Whole Bowl
Dusmesh India
Bruegger's Bagel
Baladi

Dewey's Pizza
Richie's

Frisch's Big Boy
White Castle

286 Ludlow
290 Ludlow
307 Ludlow
308 Ludlow
316 Ludlow
324 Ludlow
329 Ludlow
332 Ludlow
340 Ludlow
341 Ludlow
342 Ludlow
345 Ludlow
350 Ludlow
351 Ludlow
358 Ludlow
360 Ludlow
364 Ludlow
944 Ludlow
3317 Clifton
3307 Cliton
265 Hosea
110 Woolper

513-407-6530
513-221-2142
513-751-6566
513-861-4777
513-221-0313
513-281-7487
513-882-3610
513-281-4749
513-221-0291
513-961-3600
513-861-7625
513-281-4965
513-281-7000
513-861-3663
513-961-6800
513-961-6800
513-751-2695
513-221-8900
513-221-2243
513-221-7222
513-221-0400
513-559-1878

3226 Central Pkw 513-559-0555
3400 Central Pkw 614-228-5781

I24 Restaurants




Park/ Public Space/ Cemetery

Burnet Woods

Mt. Storm

Cincinnati Zoo &
Botanical Garden

Rawson Woods Preserve

Sacred Heart Playground

Edgewood Grove

Bowdle Park

Dunore Park

Bishop Triangle

Telford Plaza

Clifton Plaza

United Jewish Cemetery

Vine Street Hill Cemetery

Spring Grove

Cemetery & Arboretum and Funeral Home

Salway Park/ Millcreek

282 Ludlow

600 Lafayette

3400 Vine

424 McAlpin
607 Lafayette
745 Lafayette

698 Ludlow
727 Ludlow
3275 Bishop
3400 Telford
333 Ludlow

730 Old Ludlow

3701 Vine

513-357-2604

513-357-2604
513-281-4700

513-357-2604

513-352-4000
513-357-2604

513-357-2604
513-357-2604
513-357-2604
513-357-2604

513-281-1035

4521 5pring Grove 513-681-7526

[Many greenspaces




Chﬁrch/ Place of Worship

Immanuel Preshyterian 3445 Clifton 513-751-0312
Clifton Mosque 3668 Clifton 513-221-4003
Every Nation 3722 Clifton 513-975-0554 [Diverse SeEes of Wi
Annunciation 3747 Clifton 513-381-6400
St. John's Unitarian 320 Resor 513-961-1938
Calvary Episcopal 3766 Clifton 513-861-4437
Seventh Day Adventist 3800 Clifton 513-221-1221

Church of Christ 695 Berkshire 513-281-2872



School/ University

CANS -Clifton Area

Neighborhood School
Fairview-Clifton German

Language School
Annunciation School
DePaul Cristo Rey
Clifton Christian Academy
Cincinnati State College
Hebrew Union College

University of Cincinnati
Child Care Organizations:

3711 Clifton 513-363-2200

3689 Clifton 513-363-2100

3545 Clifton 513-221-1230
1133 Clifton Hills 513-861-0600

3798 Clifton 513-751-1255
3250 Central Pkw 513-569-1500
3101 Clifton 513-221-1875

2600 Clifton 513-556-6000
https://www.4cforchildren.org/families

r

5 Elementary Schools

r

3 Universities




Art/ Entertainment

Esquire Theatre 320 Ludlow 513-281-8750

Ludlow Garage 342 Ludlow 513-861-7625

Improv Cincinnati 404 Ludlow 513-900-1110

Off Ludlow Gallery 3408 Ormond 513-201-7153
a Project of CTM

Clifton Cultural Arts Center 3412 Clifton 513-497-2860
(CCAC)

Manifest Gallery 3464 Central Pkw 513-861-3638

Vada Gallery 3410 Telford 513-259-7446

UC Makerspace 1819 Innovation Hub 513-556-5511

[Strong Cultural Institutions
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SSUES

Issue 1: Traffic
Lack of enforcements of speed limits

Pedestrian safety/ crossings
Reconfiguration of major roads- Ludlow and Clifton

Issue 2: Business District
Business District struggling because of massive downtown investments
City should have a more balanced strategy and support non-downtown
business districts

Issue 3: Safety

Homelessness, loitering, panhandling, drug activities



Sayher Pare
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